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INDUSTRIAL TIRES
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Solid Forklift

 4-5. C8901 & C8901 NM                      Heavy Condition*
 6-7. C8900 & C8900 NM                      Standard Condition*
 8. C8909                                     Normal Condition*
 9. C8907                                     Super-elastic Forklift
 10-11. C8904 & C8904 NM                      Electric Forklift
 12. C8904D & C8904D NM                  Electric Forklift
 13. C8908 & C8910                           Electric and Rim Types

Air Forklift

 14. CI02 & C8808                             Heavy Condition*
 15. C352                                      Normal Condition*

OTR Port

 16. P501, P502 & CES1                      Port - Crane
 17. CE01 & CES1                             Port - Heavy Forklift

 OTR Mining

 18. P501                                      Mining - Loader
 19. P502, P502A & CE02                     Mining - Loader
 20. CE07, P601 & P701                      Mining - Loader
 21. CT02 & CT05                             Mining - Dump Truck
 22. C8808                                     Mining - Dump Truck
 23. CE05 & CE06                             Mining - Dump Truck
 24. C7502 & C9000                           Skid Steer

 Industrial Tubes

 25. Industrial Tubes

CONTENT

* Heavy Condition: working 12-24 hours per day
 Normal Condition: working 8-12 hours per day
 Standard Condition: working less than 8 hours per day
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TECHNOLOGY CENTER - EUROPE

TECHNOLOGY CENTER - UNITED STATESTECHNOLOGY CENTER - UNITED STATES

R&D CENTER - SHANGHAI, CHINA

CULTURE CENTER

R&D CENTER - YUANLIN, TAIWAN

XIAMEN, CHINA

CST was founded in 1989 by Cheng Shin Rubber (Xiamen) Ind. Co. Ltd. The Cheng Shin Tire Group is 
the top tire manufacturer in China and the ninth largest tire manufacturer in the world, with products 
distributed in more than 150 countries. 

CST covers a wide range of market segments. CST products include tires and tubes for passenger, 
truck and bus, bicycle, motorcycle, ATV, forklift, agricultural, and lawn and garden equipment.

The company’s new factory in Xiamen, China, which produces passenger radial and light truck radial 
tires, brings CST’s tire development and manufacturing to a world-class level. This state-of-the-art fa-
cility employs innovative technology and advanced equipment from Germany, Italy, Holland, Japan and 
Taiwan.

Adhering to the most stringent international standards, CST has attained certificates and awards in-
cluding DOT (US Department of Transportation) certification, ISO9001, E-Mark, TS 16949 and the China 
Well Known Brand Award.

With a first-rate manufacturing operation and highly efficient logistics, CST sets the standard for ex-
cellence in the tire industry. At CST, quality, integrity and service are more than just words: They’re the 
foundation of the company from top management to the factory floor and beyond.

COMPANY PROFILE



4 Solid - Heavy Condition

C8901
•	 Reinfoeced tread provides outstanding durability 

and crack resistance
•	 Deep tread designed for excellent grip

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

5.00-8 463 144 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 2,3,4
18X7-8 454 159 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1,2,3,4
6.00-9 539 174 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
6.50-10 591 175 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 2,3,4
23X9-10 583 209 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 2,3,4
7.00-12 677 188 3105 2390 2835 2180 2635 2025 5.00S 2,3,4
27X10-12 677 244 4595 3535 4200 3230 3900 3000 8.00G 2,3,4
28X9-15 698 231 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 2,3,4
8.25-15 842 237 5085 3910 4640 3570 4310 3315 6.5 2,3,4
250-15 727 250 5220 4015 4770 3670 4425 3405 7.0 2,3,4
250-15 727 250 5595 4305 5110 3930 4745 3650 7.5 2,3,4
300-15 861 309 6895 5305 6300 4845 5850 4500 8.0 2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE



5Solid - Heavy Condition

C8901 NM
•	 Reinforced tread provides outstanding durability 

and crack resistance
•	 Deep tread designed for excellent grip
•	 Green concept with non-pollutant compound

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

5.00-8 463 144 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 2,3,4
18X7-8 454 159 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1,2,3,4
6.00-9 539 174 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
6.50-10 591 175 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 2,3,4
7.00-12 677 188 3105 2390 2835 2180 2635 2025 5.00S 2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE



6 Solid - Standard Condition

C8900
•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior driving stability and comfort
•	 Excellent grip, durability and crack resistance

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

5.00-8 459 125 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 2,3,4
18X7-8 454 151 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 2,3,4
6.00-9 522 153 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
6.50-10 574 170 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 1,2,3,4
23X9-10 577 212 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 1,2,3,4
7.00-12 652 177 3105 2390 2835 2180 2635 2025 5.00S 1,2,3,4
27X10-12 674 240 4595 3535 4200 3230 3900 3000 8.00G 1,2,3,4
7.50-15 761 219 4145 3190 3785 2910 3510 2700 6.0 2,3,4
8.15-15/28X9-15 705 229 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 1,2,3,4
8.25-15 830 218 5085 3910 4640 3570 4310 3315 6.5 2,3,4
250-15 727 233 5220 4015 4770 3670 4425 3405 7.0 1,2,3,4
300-15 822 266 6895 5305 6300 4845 5850 4500 8.0 1,2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE



7Solid - Standard Condition

C8900 NM
•	 Superior driving stability and comfort
•	 Low heat generation compound
•	 Excellent grip, durability and high crack resistance
•	 Green concept with non-pollutant compound

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

5.00-8 459 125 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 2,3,4
18X7-8 454 151 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 2,3,4
6.00-9 522 153 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
6.50-10 574 170 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 1,2,3,4
23X9-10 577 212 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 1,2,3,4
7.00-12 652 177 3105 2390 2835 2180 2635 2025 5.00S 1,2,3,4
27X10-12 674 240 4595 3535 4200 3230 3900 3000 8.00G 1,2,3,4
8.15-15/28X9-15 705 229 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 2,3,4
8.25-15 830 218 5085 3910 4640 3570 4310 3315 6.5 2,3,4
250-15 727 233 5220 4015 4770 3670 4425 3405 7.0 1,2,3,4
300-15 822 266 6895 5305 6300 4845 5850 4500 8.0 1

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE
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C8909
•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior driving stability and comfort
•	 Excellent grip and crack resistance

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

18X7-8 451 150 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1,2,3,4
5.00-8 457 124 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 1,2,3,4
15X4*1/2-8 374 110 1005 775 915 705 850 655 3.00D 1,2,3,4
16X6-8 412 154 1545 1190 1410 1085 1305 1005 4.33R 1,2,3,4
6.00-9 524 147 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 1,2,3,4
21X8-9 528 189 2890 2225 2645 2035 2455 1890 6.00E 1,2,3,4
6.50-10 573 168 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 1,2,3,4
23X9-10 575 208 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 1,2,3,4
200/50-10 454 195 2910 2240 2665 2050 2470 1900 6.50F 1,2,3,4
27X10-12 670 238 4595 3535 4200 3230 3900 3000 8.00G 1
7.00-12 655 170 3105 2390 2835 2180 2635 2025 5.00S 1,2,3,4
8.15-15/28X9-15 687 215 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 2,3,4
300-15 818 264 6895 5305 6300 4845 5850 4500 8.0 2,3,4
8.25-15 820 208 5085 3910 4640 3570 4310 3315 6.5 2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE

Solid - Normal Condition



9Solid - Super-elastic Forklift

C8907
•	 Advanced deeper tread design for superior 
•	 Good elasticity provides driving comfort
•	 Low heat generation compound
•	 Excellent durability

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

5.00-8 460 122 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 2,3,4
18X7-8 453 149 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1,2,3,4
6.00-9 535 153 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
6.50-10 575 175 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 1,2,3,4
23X9-10 578 207 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 1,2,3,4
7.00-12 662 178 3105 2390 2835 2180 2635 2025 5.00S 1,2,3,4
27X10-12 678 240 4595 3535 4200 3230 3900 3000 8.00G 1
8.15-15/28X9-
15 698 219 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 2,3,4
8.25-15 830 218 5085 3910 4640 3570 4310 3315 6.5 2,3,4
300-15 822 266 6895 5305 6300 4845 5850 4500 8.0 2,3,4
9.00-20* 1010 240 6365 5305 5815 4845 5400 4500 7.0 2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE

*C8907N (No Holes)



10 Solid - Electric Forklift

C8904
•	 Low rolling resistance
•	 Low noise
•	 Superior driving performance and grip
•	 Excellent durability and high crack resistance

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

15X4*1/2-8 374 103 1005 775 915 705 850 655 3.00D 1,2,3,4
5.00-8 462 129 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 1,2,3,4
16X6-8 420 154 1545 1190 1410 1085 1305 1005 4.33R 1,2,3,4
18X7-8 450 149 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1,2,3,4
6.00-9 532 158 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
21X8-9 530 194 2890 2225 2645 2035 2455 1890 6.00E 1,2,3,4
6.50-10 579 167 2715 2090 2485 1910 2310 1775 5.00F 1,2,3,4
23X9-10 583 209 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 1,2,3,4
200/50-10 453 194 2910 2240 2665 2050 2470 1900 6.50F 1,2,3,4
23X10-12 578 228 4450 3425 4060 3125 3770 2900 8.00G 1,2,3,4
28X9-15 700 216 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE



11Solid - Electric Forklift

C8904 NM
•	 Low rolling resistance
•	 Low noise
•	 Superior driving performance and grip
•	 Excellent durability and high crack resistance
•	 Green concept with non-pollutant compound

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

15X4*1/2-8 374 103 1005 775 915 705 850 655 3.00D 1,2,3,4
5.00-8 462 129 1255 965 1145 880 1060 815 3.00D 2,3,4
16X6-8 420 154 1545 1190 1410 1085 1305 1005 4.33R 1,2,3,4
18X7-8 450 149 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1,2,3,4
6.00-9 532 156 1975 1520 1805 1390 1675 1290 4.00E 2,3,4
21X8-9 530 194 2890 2225 2645 2035 2455 1890 6.00E 1,2,3,4
23X9-10 583 206 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 2,3,4
200/50-10 453 193 2910 2240 2665 2050 2470 1900 6.50F 1,2,3,4
23X10-12 578 228 4450 3425 4060 3125 3770 2900 8.00G 1,2,3,4
28X9-15 706 214 4060 3125 3710 2855 3445 2650 7.0 2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE
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C8904D

C8904D NM

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Great twisting resistance
•	 Good driving force and road holding
•	 Good wear resistance and anti-tearing

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Great twisting resistance
•	 Good driving force and road holding
•	 Good wear resistance and anti-tearing
•	 Green concept with non-pollutant compound

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

3.50-5 296 101 565 540 495 3.00SP 2,3,4
4.00-8 408 108 1090 840 995 765 925 710 3.00D 1,2,3,4
15X4*1/2-8 379 120 1005 775 915 705 850 655 3.00D 1,2,3,4
16X6-8 412 160 1545 1190 1410 1085 1305 1005 4.33R 1
18X7-8 451 157 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1
140/55-9 375 137 1380 1060 1260 970 1170 900 4.00E 1,2,3,4

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

3.50-5 296 101 565 540 495 3.00SP 2,3,4
15X4*1/2-8 379 120 1005 775 915 705 850 655 3.00D 1,2,3,4
4.00-8 408 108 1090 840 995 765 925 710 3.00D 1,2,3,4
18X7-8 451 157 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE

Solid - Electric Forklift
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Rim Types For Solid Forklift Tires
1 piece rim

3 piece rim

2 piece rim

4 piece rim

C8910

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior driving stability and comfort
•	 Excellent grip, wear resistance and 

crack resistance

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

18X7-8 451 153 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1
200/50-10 454 193 2910 2240 2665 2050 2470 1900 6.50F 1
23X9-10 584 208 3730 2870 3405 2620 3160 2430 6.50F 1

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE

C8908

•	 Low roling resistance
•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior driving stability and comfort
•	 Good wear resistance and crack resistance

10km/h 16km/h 25km/h
mm mm drive steer drive steer drive steer in

18X7-8 451 153 2430 1870 2215 1705 2060 1585 4.33R 1
200/50-10 454 193 2910 2240 2665 2050 2470 1900 6.50F 1

SIZE
OD SW LOAD

RIM
 SIZE

RIM
 TYPE

Solid - Electric Forklift

2 piece rim



14 Air - Heavy Condition

CI02

C8808

•	 Low rolling resistance
•	 Fuel economy
•	 Excellent loading capacity, durability 

and crack resistance

•	 Excellent traction, durability and crack  
resistance

•	 Superior loading capacity

25km/h 25km/h
mm mm kPa psi kg lbs in

5.00-8 10PR 470 137 1000 145 1150 2535 3.50D
18X7-8 14PR 470 173 970 140 1505 3320 4.33R
6.00-9 10PR 542 160 860 125 1505 3320 4.00E
6.50-10 10PR 590 178 790 115 1655 3650 5.00F
23X9-10 14PR 611 230 900 130 2585 5700 6.50F
7.00-12 12PR 680 189 860 125 2375 5235 5.00S
28X9-15/8.15-15 12PR 706 220 830 120 2790 6150 7.0
8.25-15 14PR 838 239 830 120 3775 8320 6.5
300-15 18PR 843 302 830 120 5530 12190 8.0

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

25km/h 25km/h
mm mm kPa psi kg lbs in

21X8-9 14PR 540 200 1000 145 2040 4495 6.00E
8.25-20 14PR 974 239 830 120 4575 10085 6.50
9.00-20* 14PR 1018 262 760 110 5195 11455 7.0

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

 * pattern code is C8808D



15Air - Normal Condition

C352

•	 Excellent traction, driving stability and 
load capacity

•	 Excellent durability and crack resistance

25km/h 25km/h
mm mm kPa psi kg lbs in

5.00-8 10PR 470 137 1000 145 1150 2535 3.50D
16X6-8 10PR 427 152 860 125 1085 2390 4.33R
18X7-8 14PR 474 175 970 140 1505 3320 4.33R
18X7-8 16PR 474 175 1000 145 1695 3735 4.33R
18X7-8 18PR 470 175 1100 160 2145 4730 4.33R
6.00-9 12PR 539 160 1030 150 1675 3695 4.00E
7.00-9 10PR 597 189 860 125 1995 4400 5.00S
6.50-10 12PR 598 178 1000 145 1895 4180 5.00F
6.50-10 14PR 598 180 1165 169 2075 4575 5.00F
23×9-10* 14PR 604 229 900 130 2585 5700 6.50F
7.00-12 14PR 680 189 1000 145 2590 5715 5.00S
7.00-12 16PR 676 191 1140 165 2795 6160 5.00S
8.25-12 12PR 768 241 720 105 3060 6745 6.5
27X10-12 14PR 687 254 860 125 3285 7250 8.00G
7.00-15 12PR 750 199 860 125 2870 6325 5.5
28X9-15/8.15-15 14PR 708 222 970 140 3050 6725 7.0
8.25-15 14PR 842 240 830 120 3775 8320 6.5
8.25-15 14PR 855 241 830 120 3775 8320 6.5
8.25-15 16PR 855 241 925 135 4050 8930 6.5
250-15 16PR 746 248 930 135 3865 8520 7.5
300-15 18PR 842 301 830 120 5530 12190 8.0
300-15 22PR 842 301 975 140 7810 17220 8.0
355/65-15 28PR 846 359 1000 145 6000 13225 9.75
355/65-15 32PR 846 359 1300 203 7500 16500 9.75

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

 pattern code is C352S* pattern code is C352L



16 Port - Crane

P501
Gantry Crane

P502
Front-Handling
Mobile Crane

•	 Excellent resistance to wear
•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior tread designed for excellent 

grip and long service life

•	 Excellent resistance to wear, cut 
and puncture

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior tread designed for long 

service life

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

16.00-25 32PR 1495 437 875 650 12500 7300 11.25 TL
18.00-25 40PR 1615 499 950 700 17000 9750 13.00 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

18.00-25 40PR 1645 499 950 700 17000 9750 13 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

CES1
Front-Handling
Mobile Crane

•	 Excellent resistance to wear resistance and 
groove crack

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior tread designed for long service life

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

18.00-25 40PR 1680 495 925 700 17000 9750 13.0 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE



17Port - Heavy Forklift

CE01

CES1

•	 Excellent wear resistance, anti-cutting, 
anti-tearing and anti- puncture

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Usage condition: Standard condition

•	 Excellent resistance to wear resistance and 
groove crack

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior tread designed for long service life
•	 Usage condition: Heavy condition

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

12.00-24 24PR 1275 320 975 650 8200 4450 8.5 TT
14.00-24 24PR 1390 389 850 575 9500 5150 10 TT
14.00-24 28PR 1375 385 925 650 10000 5600 10 TL
14.00-24 28PR 1390 389 925 650 10000 5600 10 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

12.00-24 24PR 1280 316 975 650 8200 4450 8.5 TT
14.00-24 28PR 1420 386 925 650 10000 5600 10.0 TT
14.00-24 28PR 1420 386 925 650 10000 5600 10.0 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE



18 Mining - Loader

P501
Loader

•	 Excellent resistance to wear, cut and 
puncture

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior tread designed for long service 

life and good grip

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. N.H.S. in TT/TL

8.25-16 14PR 885 248 450 1450 6.5 TT
12.00-16 14PR 882 274 410 1750 6.5 TT
20.5/70-16 14PR 930 385 290 2465 10.0 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

16/70-20 10PR 1082 409 325 250 4250 2430 13.0 TT
14.00-24 20PR 1360 389 700 475 8500 4625 10.0 TT
14.00-24 24PR 1360 389 850 575 9500 5150 10.0 TT
14.00-24 28PR 1360 389 925 650 10000 5600 10.0 TT
 17.5-25 12PR 1350 450 350 225 6150 3650 14.0 TT
 17.5-25 16PR 1351 449 475 300 7300 4250 14.0 TT
 17.5-25 16PR 1351 449 475 300 7300 4250 14.0 TL
 20.5-25 16PR 1490 536 350 275 8250 5450 17.0 TT
 20.5-25 16PR 1487 537 350 275 8250 5450 17.0 TL
 20.5-25 20PR 1488 527 450 325 9500 6000 17.0 TT
 20.5-25 20PR 1487 540 450 325 9500 6000 17.0 TL
 23.5-25* 16PR 1615 589 300 225 9500 6150 19.5 TT
 23.5-25 20PR 1615 599 375 300 10900 7300 19.5 TT
 23.5-25 20PR 1615 609 375 300 10900 7300 19.5 TL
 23.5-25 24PR 1615 599 475 350 12500 8000 19.5 TT
 26.5-25 24PR 1750 685 400 300 14000 9250 22.0 TL
 26.5-25 28PR 1750 678 475 350 15500 10000 22.0 TL
18.00-25 32PR 1592 498 750 575 15000 8750 13.0 TL
18.00-25 40PR 1615 499 950 700 17000 9750 13.0 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

* Please choose product “For Steel Plant” if used in high temperature



19Mining - Loader

P502

•	 Excellent resistance to cut, wear and  
puncture

•	 Outstanding heavy loading capacity
•	 Excellent traction and stable handling
•	 Extra	deep	pattern	offers	long	service	life

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

 23.5-25 16PR 1638 607 300 225 9500 6150 19.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

P502A

•	 Excellent resistance to cut, wear and  
puncture

•	 Outstanding heavy loading capacity
•	 Extra deep pattern designed for long 

service life

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

23.5-25* 16PR 1615 599 300 225 9500 6150 19.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

* Please choose product “For Steel Plant” if used in high temperature.

CE02

•	 Superior deep and big block tread designed for 
excellent  
resistance to wear and cut, excellent grip and  
traction

•	 Center tread rib designed for excellent resistance 
to puncture and blast

•	 Outstanding loading capacity

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

23.5-25 16PR 1610 594 300 225 9500 6150 19.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE



20 Mining - Loader

CE07

•	 Superior deep and big block tread designed for 
excellent resistance to wear and cut, excellent grip 
and traction

•	 Center tread rib designed for excellent resistance 
to puncture and blast

•	 Outstanding loading capacity

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

17.5-25 12PR 1350 455 350 225 6150 3650 14.0 TT
23.5-25 16PR 1610 605 300 225 9500 6150 19.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

P601

•	 Excellent resistance to wear, cut and puncture
•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior deep tread designed for excellent grip 

and long service life

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

17.5-25 12PR 1350 445 350 225 6150 3650 14.0 TT
23.5-25 16PR 1610 604 300 225 9500 6150 19.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

P701

•	 Excellent resistance to wear, cut and puncture
•	 Outstanding loading capaity
•	 Suitable pattern design improves economical 
efficiency

•	 Spcial	tread	groove	design	offers	excellent	
resistance to tear and crack

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

17.5-25 12PR 1350 450 350 225 6150 3650 14.00 TT
23.5-25 16PR 1610 606 300 225 9500 6150 19.50 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE
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CT02

CT05

•	 Superior deep and big block tread de-
signed for excellent resistance to wear 
and cut, excellent grip and traction

•	 Center tread rib designed for excellent 
resistance to puncture and blast

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Special shoulder designed for heat 

radiation

•	 Excellent resistance to wear, cut, tear 
and puncture

•	 Outstanding loading capacity

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. N.H.S. in TT/TL

 11.00-20 18PR 1106 296 910 3650 8.0 TT
 12.00-20 18PR 1145 317 810 3750 8.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. N.H.S. in TT/TL

 11.00-20 18PR 1100 290 910 3650 8.0 TT
 12.00-20 18PR 1141 318 810 3750 8.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

Mining - Dump Truck



22 Mining - Dump Truck

C8808
•	 Excellent resistance to cut, chip and puncture
•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Superior deep tread designed for long service life
•	 Special shoulder designed for heat radiation

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. — N.H.S. — in TT/TL

9.00-20 16PR 1038 258 880 —— 2900 —— 7.0 TT
10.00-20 16PR 1077 279 810 —— 3000 —— 7.5 TT
10.00-20 18PR 1077 279 910 —— 3350 —— 7.5 TT
11.00-20 16PR 1105 294 810 —— 3350 —— 8.0 TT
11.00-20 18PR 1105 294 910 —— 3650 —— 8.0 TT
12.00-20 18PR 1145 314 810 —— 3750 —— 8.5 TT
12.00-20 24PR 1137 315 1025 680 6900 3750 8.5 TT
14.00-20 24PR 1250 370 835 —— 8150 —— 10.0 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

13.00-25 28PR 1305 339 1100 750 9500 5650 8.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE



23Mining - Dump Truck

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. — N.H.S. — in TT/TL

12.00-24* 18PR 1294 320 720 —— 3750 —— 8.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

CE05

•	 Excellent traction, resistance to cut and 
chip

•	 Double dabber designed in the tread  
center for puncture resistance and 
blast

•	 Outstanding loading capacity

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

14.00-25 32PR 1363 384 1000 750 10450 6000 10.0 TT
14.00-25 32PR 1363 387 1000 750 10450 6000 10.0 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm 10km/h 50km/h 10km/h 50km/h in TT/TL

12.00-24 24PR 1294 320 975 650 7500 4125 8.5 TT

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

CE06

•	 Excellent resistance to cut, bump, 
separate and puncture

•	 Outstanding loading capacity
•	 Super	deep	pattern	groove	offers	

better resistance to wear and tear

* 12.00-24 18PR is used for logging truck



24 Skid Steer

C7502

C9000

•	 Special tread compound for better 
resistance to cut anc puncture

•	 Strong structure for strengthening 
tire body and better loading capacity

•	 Excellent tread groove design for 
good grasp and traction

•	 Steady handling stability, good grip
•	 Specific	pattern	design	for	sidewall,	

resistance to puncture and tear
•	 Specific	pattern	design	for	bead	wire
•	 Good handling, better mileage

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. — N.H.S. — in TT/TL

10-16.5 10PR 771 270 380 —— 1783 —— 8.25 TL
12-16.5 12PR 835 320 420 —— 2428 —— 9.75 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE

kPa kg
mm mm N.H.S. — N.H.S. — in TT/TL

10-16.5 8PR 777 267 410 —— 1880 —— 8.25 TL
10-16.5 10PR 784 271 520 —— 2135 —— 8.25 TL
12-16.5 10PR 842 314 450 —— 2545 —— 9.75 TL
12-16.5 12PR 848 314 550 —— 2865 —— 9.75 TL

SIZE
OD SWPLY

 RATING

PRESSURE

LOAD
RIM

 SIZE

TUBE  T
YPE



25Industrial - Tubes

Tubes
Size Valve Folding 

Width (mm)
4.10/3.50-5 JS87 100
4.80/4.00-8 TR87 119
5.70/5.00-8 JS2, TR13 145

16x6-8 JS2 145
18x7-8 JS2/JS2-90 127

18x7-8 L JS2-90 147
6.00-9 JS2 173
7.00-9 JS2 190
21x8-9 JS2 197
6.50-10 JS2/JS2-90 176
23x9-10 JS2, TR75A 184

Valve 
Type

Length A 
(mm)

Height B 
(mm)

Angle θ 
(°)

TR75A 76 24 86
TR77A 105 24 86
TR175A 115 24 86
TR177A 95 24 86

TR177A – H9 92 33.5 86

Valve 
Type

Length A 
(mm)

Height B 
(mm)

Angle θ 
(°)

TR87 33 19 90
TR87 - 30° 30.5 19 30

JS87C 33 23.5 90
JS87N 28 21 70

Valve 
Type

Length A 
(mm)

Height B 
(mm)

Angle θ 
(°)

JS2 33 30 70
JS2-90° 34.5 31 90

JS2-76L-90° 48 30 90

 Valve Valve Core Gasket Nut Cap

 Valve Valve Core Cap

Valve 
Type

Length A 
(mm)

Diameter 
B (mm)

TR13 38 11.5

Size Valve Folding 
Width (mm)

7.00-12 JS2/JS2-90, TR75A 198
8.25-12 JS2 228

27x10-12 JS2 196
6.50/7.00 R15 TR75A, JS2 192

8.15-15/28x9-15 TR177A 186
8.25-15 TR177A 228
300-15 TR175A 255

355/65-15 TR177A-H9 277
8.25 R20 TR77A 238
9.00 R20 TR175A 262

 Valve Valve Core Cap

 Valve Valve Core Gasket Nut Cap
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CHENG SHIN RUBBER (XIAMEN) IND., LTD.
No. 15 Xi Bin Road,Xing Lin Industrial District Xiamen

China 361022
Tel: 86-592-6211606
Fax: 86-592-6214649

www.csttires.com

CHENG SHIN RUBBER USA, INC.
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